©1992 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1140D Printed in U.S.A. January, 1995
DESCRIPTION
The VCA610 is a wideband, continuously variable,
voltage controlled gain amplifier. It provides linear-
dB gain control with high impedance inputs. It is
designed to be used as a flexible gain control element
in a variety of electronic systems.
The VCA610 has a gain control range of 80dB (–40dB

Output Short-Circuit to Ground (+25°C) ................................... Continuous
Junction Temperature (TJ) ............................................................. +175°C
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
VCA610PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006
VCA610P 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006
VCA610UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182
VCA610U SO-8 Surface-Mount 182
NOTE:(1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY